

March 3, 2019 CAC Holdings Corporation

CAC Holdings portfolio company's restaurant booking and payment service for foreign tourists visiting Japan, tastetrip, participates in Visit Japan with Visa 2018-2019

CAC Holdings Corporation (head office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Akihiko Sako; hereinafter "CAC Holdings") is pleased to announce that its portfolio company tourcandy Inc. (head office: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO:Yiqi Liu; hereinafter "tourcandy") will participate in the Visit Japan with Visa 2018-2019 rewards program for foreign visitors to Japan run by Visa Worldwide Japan Co. Ltd. (head office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Seiji Yasubuchi; hereinafter "Visa") through tastetrip (<a href="https://www.tastetrip.cc/">https://www.tastetrip.cc/</a>), a restaurant booking and payment service for foreign tourists visiting Japan operated by tourcandy. The service was launched on February 1.

Tastetrip is a service that enables visitors to make bookings and advance payment online for popular restaurants, travel-related facilities, and experience-based tours all over Japan carefully selected by specialized staff. Through this service, foreign visitors to Japan, whose numbers are increasing each year, enjoy a high level of satisfaction, while restaurants and travel-related facilities enjoy the advantage of eliminating cancellations without notice by advance payment.

With the launch of Visit Japan with Visa 2018-2019, we hope that through tastetrip we will be able to deliver a higher rate of satisfaction to Visa customers in more than 200 countries and regions worldwide.

CAC Shanghai, part of the CAC Group, is providing technical support to develop systems for this service, and offers complete support for the expansion of tourcandy's business.

CAC Holdings will continue to expand the inbound business, which is one of the initiatives of its mid-term management strategy.

## References:

Official tastetrip website: <a href="https://www.tastetrip.cc/">https://www.tastetrip.cc/</a>
Visit Japan With Visa 2018-2019 tastetrip service
<a href="https://www.visa.co.jp/visitjapan/en-offer-detail.html?offerId=127106">https://www.visa.co.jp/visitjapan/en-offer-detail.html?offerId=127106</a>

## About CAC Holdings:

CAC Holdings Corporation serves the CAC Group as its holding company, providing IT and health care services both at home and abroad. The CAC Group is fully committed to contributing to the development of a better society, primarily by providing IT services and pharmaceutical development support services.

Head office: 24-1 Nihonbashi-Hakozaki-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Akihiko Sako, President and CEO

Year of establishment: 1966

URL: https://www.cac-holdings.com/eng/

Contacts:

CAC Holdings Corporation, Enterprise Value Up Group, Corporate Planning Dept.

E-mail: prir@cac.co.jp

End